students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 1280 1403 2020-21 1344 292 550000(Five Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

770

2019-20 1280 1517 2021-22 1460 360 700000(Seven Lakhs) 658

2020-21 1714 2648 2022-23 2252 430 700000(Seven Lakhs) 1554

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2384890 (Twenty Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight
Hundred Ninety)

1804737 (Eighteen Lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty
Seven Rupees)

364840 (Three Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Forty
Rupees)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3819779 (Thirty Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy Nine)

3804841 (Thirty Eight Lakh Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Forty One Rupees)

4692427 (Forty Six Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Four Hundred
Twenty Seven Rupees)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

64639837 (Six Crore Forty Six Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand
Eight Hundred Thirty Seven)

36806785 (Three Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighty Five Rupees)

25550726 (Two Crore Fifty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Six Rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1215103855 (One Hundred Twenty One Crore Fifty One Lakh
Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Five)

616672544 (Sixty one crore sixty six lakh seventy two
thousand five hundred forty four rupees)

523070162 (Fifty Two Crore Thirty Lakh Seventy Thousand
One Hundred Sixty Two Rupees)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

71035941 (Seven Crore Ten Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty One)

37024214 (Three Crore Seventy Lakh Twenty Four Thousand
Two Hundred And Fourteen)

22754941 (Two Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred And Forty One)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5378462 (Fifty Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Sixty Two)

3927445 (Thirty Nine Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Forty Five Rupees)

2060902 (Twenty Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred Two
Rupees)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for